Table 3 Value of Net Sal es Index (VaNSl), Year-on-Year and Month-on-Mnth Growm h Rates for Mnufacturing Sector
January 2007 - August 2008

(2000=100)

| TOTAL MANUFACTURI NG | FOOD MANUFACTURI NG
Year / Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-NMonth | | NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-NMonth

| | Gowh Rates | Growm h Rates | | Gowmh Rates | Growm h Rates
2007 141. 6 -2.5 165.5 -2.2
Jan 139.1 2.2 -3.3 193.1 12.8 -2.7
Feb 124.5 -7.7 -10. 4 148. 3 -10.9 -23.2
Mar 148. 1 -0.5 18.9 171.9 -8.1 15.9
Apr 132.5 -5.7 -10.5 148. 8 -14.3 -13.5
May 141. 6 -6.3 6.9 151.3 -9.4 1.7
Jun 144.7 -4.0 2.2 157.3 3.1 3.9
Jul 142. 3 -4.5 -1.7 158.0 13.0 0.4
Aug 139.8 -6.4 -1.7 160. 6 3.2 1.7
Sep 144.8 0.3 3.6 162. 7 6.9 1.3
Cct 148. 3 0.1 2.4 167.1 -3.4 2.7
Nov 139.8 -4.6 -5.7 174.0 -10.2 4.1
Dec 153.7 6.8 9.9 192.8 -2.8 10. 8
2008
Jan 137.3 -1.2 -10.6 176. 4 -8.6 -8.5
Feb 138.1 10.9 0.6 166. 4 12.2 -5.7
Mar 147. 6r -0.3 6.8 177.6 3.3 6.8
Apr 143. 7r 8.5 -2.6 170. 3 14. 4 -4.2
May 150. 2r 6.1 4.5 172.2 13.8 1.1
Jun 157. 9r 9.1 5.1 169. 3r 7.7 -1.7
Jul 161. 9r 13.8 2.5 172. 4r 9.1 1.8
Aug 152.1 8.7 -6.0 159.4 -0.8 -7.5



Tabl e 3 (continued)

| PROCESSED MEAT AND FI SH a/
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year

| | Gowth Rates |

| Mont h- on- Mont h
Growm h Rates

PROCESSED FRU TS AND VEGETABLES a/

I NDEX

| Year - on- Year
| Gowmth Rates |

Mont h- on- Mont h
Growt h Rates
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

| VEG ANI MAL O LS AND FATS a/
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year

| | Gowth Rates |

| Mont h- on- Mont h
Growm h Rates

M LK AND DAl RY PRODUCTS a/
| Mont h-on-Month

Growt h Rates

2007

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Cct

Nov
Dec

2008
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Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
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I NDEX | Year - on- Year
| Gowmth Rates |
236.0 20.9
214.0 1.6
215.5 -4.8
244.6 26.5
231.6 29.6
243.6 42.7
249. 4 33.7
231.4 28.6
240.5 49, 2
240.9 15.9
235.2 13.1
233.3 12.0
251.5 19.0
228.6 6.8
215.6 0.0
229.1 -6.3
233.4 0.8
247.5 1.6
240. 4 -3.6
239. 5r 3.5
207.7 -13.7
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

| GRAIN M LL PRODUCTS a/
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year

| | Gowth Rates |

| Mont h- on- Mont h
Growm h Rates

ANl MAL FEEDS a/
| Year - on- Year

| Gowmth Rates |

| Mont h-on-Month

Growt h Rates

2007

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
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Jul

Aug
Sep
Cct

Nov
Dec

2008
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Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

| BAKERY PRODUCTS a/
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year

| | Gowth Rates |

| Mont h- on- Mont h
Growm h Rates

M LLED AND REFI NED SUGAR a/
| Mont h-on-Month

Growt h Rates

2007

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
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Jul

Aug
Sep
Cct

Nov
Dec

2008
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Feb
Mar
Apr

Jun
Jul
Aug
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I NDEX | Year - on- Year
| Gowmth Rates |
232.2 -28.9
549. 4 -8.1
303.6 -46.8
386.8 -36.4
236. 6 -50.6
89.3 -77.0
166. 1 -19.6
161.5 105.0
103.4 -43.2
85.0 -5.9
65. 9 -48.5
159.0 -52.7
305. 3 20.7
397.7 -27.6
393.6 29.6
389.1 0.6
364.0 53.8
230. 4 158.1
202. 5r 21.9
207. 3r 28. 4
161.0 55.7

117.
-44,
27.
- 38.
-62.
86.
-2.
- 36.
-17.
-22.
141.
91.

30.
-1.
-1.
- 6.
- 36.
-12.

-22.

O©CUIUIOO VO WWLWANN

APRRPLPNOOPFRLPOW

Subsect or of Food Manufacturing



Tabl e 3 (continued)

M SCELLANEQUS FOODS a/
| Year - on- Year

COCONUT PRODUCTS a/
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year

| Gowth Rates |

| Mont h- on- Mont h
Growm h Rates

I NDEX

| Gowmth Rates |

| Mont h-on-Month

Growt h Rates

2007

Jan
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Mar
Apr
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Jul
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Cct

Nov
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2008
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Jul
Aug
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

TOBACCO PRODUCTS
| Year - on- Year

BEVERAGES
Year - on- Year

Growmt h Rates |

| Mont h- on- Mont h
Growm h Rates

| Gowmth Rates |

| Mont h-on-Month

Growt h Rates

2007

Jan
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Jul

Aug
Sep
Cct
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Dec

2008
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Jul
Aug
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

TEXTI LE PRODUCTS b/
| Mont h-on-Month

TEXTI LES

|
| I NDEX | Year-on-Year

| Gowth Rates |

| Mont h- on- Mont h
Growm h Rates

Growt h Rates

2007

Jan
Feb
Mar
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Aug
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Cct
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2008
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I NDEX | Year - on- Year
| Gowmth Rates |
74.1 -29.1
80. 3 -14.3
79.8 -36.2
82.2 -33.0
74.8 -28.5
81.3 -30.7
73.2 -38.5
75.8 -26.1
76. 6 -23.2
62. 6 -41.8
83.0 -12.5
59.9 -32.0
59.5 -24.0
66. 8 -16.7
62.3 -21.9
56. 8 -30.9
62.5 -16. 4
55.9 -31.3
55. 8 -23.7
52. 8r -30.3
53.9 -29.6
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

| CORDAGE, ROPE AND TWNE b/ | FOOTVEAR AND WEARI NG APPAREL
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Mnth | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Mnth

| | Gowh Rates | Growmt h Rates | | Gowmth Rates | Growm h Rates
2007 179.2 15.4 87.5 -3.9
Jan 160. 9 12.3 -2.4 150. 8 124.3 40.1
Feb 202.5 47.5 25.8 86.1 11.9 -42.9
Mar 201.0 48. 3 -0.7 82.3 -12.9 -4.4
Apr 183. 4 31.7 -8.8 72.9 -11.6 -11.5
May 151. 3 -11.4 -17.5 76.3 -22.7 4.7
Jun 166. 1 5.1 9.8 86. 4 -9.6 13.2
Jul 190. 6 31.3 14.7 84.5 -9.5 -2.2
Aug 181.8 1.0 -4.6 81.2 -20.9 -4.0
Sep 221.6 32.2 21.9 80.0 -12.9 -1.4
Cct 165.5 4.6 -25.3 87.6 -8.4 9.5
Nov 167.5 2.0 1.2 80.4 -5.9 -8.2
Dec 158.1 -4.1 -5.6 81.1 -24.7 0.8
2008
Jan 182.8 13.6 15.6 68. 9 -54.3 -15.1
Feb 166. 9 -17.5 -8.7 80.9 -6.1 17.4
Mar 205.0 2.0 22.8 91. 1r 10.6 12.6
Apr 190. 6 3.9 -7.0 77.7r 6.7 -14. 6
May 198.4 31.1 4.1 77. 6r 1.6 -0.2
Jun 176.7 6.4 -10.9 78. 1r -9.7 0.6
Jul 232.0 21.7 31.3 78. 5r -7.1 0.6
Aug 229.8 26. 4 -1.0 68. 3 -15.9 -13.1

b/ - Subsector of Textiles



Tabl e 3 (continued)

WOOD AND WOOD PRODUCTS
| Year - on- Year

LEATHER PRODUCTS
Year - on- Year

Growmt h Rates |

| Mont h- on- Mont h
Growm h Rates

| Gowmth Rates |

| Mont h-on-Month

Growt h Rates
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

VENEER AND PLYWOCD c/
| Year - on- Year
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

| OTHER WOOD PRODUCTS c/
| I NDEX | Year-on-Year

| | Gowth Rates |

| Mont h- on- Mont h
Growm h Rates
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
| Year - on- Year

PUBLI SHI NG AND PRI NTI NG

| Year-on-Year

| Gowth Rates |

| Mont h- on- Mont h
Growm h Rates

| Gowmth Rates |

| Mont h-on-Month

Growt h Rates

2007

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Cct

Nov
Dec

2008

135.

122.
118.
122.
120.
143.
132.
141.
152.
152.
175.
116.
128.

121.
110.

97.
110.
123.
134.
165.
159.

(€3]

ODOOWNOPRARNONWN

GQOOONEFOW

1
=
o
UhoOOANOWAODMO®

1
N
o

GO NOERU OO0

-5.

11.
13.
12.

23.
- 3.

ORWNDNUIOOOWOANDN

CO0OWNOUOINWN

192.

170.
150.
174.
183.
195.
205.
207.
189.
185.
207.
203.
230.

204.
220.
248.
204.
252.
268.
306.
279.

=Y

ONOOON~N~NORFRPONO

QOO EFRLONO

-14.
-16.

-1.
- 0.

- 0.
-4,
- 6.
14.
17.
35.

19.
46.
42.
11.
29.
30.
47.
47.

w

QOMNWEFEPR~NORLRUIONDN

~AO IO OU1IO OO

-11.

12.
-17.
23.

14.
- 8.

P O~NONOOOOONOW

ONWOOONNO DM



Tabl e 3 (continued)

| REFI NED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS d/ | COKE AND OTHER FUEL PRODUCTS d/
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Mnth | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Month-on-Month

| | Gowh Rates | Growmt h Rates | | Gowmth Rates | Growm h Rates
2007 192.6 2.3 105.7 16.5
Jan 170.9 -14.3 -0.3 108.1 48. 6 12.6
Feb 150.5 -16. 4 -12.0 111.8 66. 5 3.5
Mar 175.0 5.9 16. 3 113.6 18.9 1.6
Apr 183. 6 -1.5 4.9 100. 7 12.7 -11.3
May 196.5 -0.1 7.0 99.2 20.2 -1.6
Jun 206. 4 4.0 5.0 106.5 1.3 7.3
Jul 208.5 -0.7 1.0 82.9 -3.3 -22.1
Aug 190.1 -4.2 -8.8 110.3 37.9 33.0
Sep 186.2 -6.4 -2.1 117.2 25.5 6.3
Cct 208.2 14.3 11.8 107.0 -10.8 -8.7
Nov 204.2 17.9 -1.9 120. 4 18.0 12.6
Dec 231.7 35.1 13.5 91.2 -4.9 -24.3
2008
Jan 205.1 20.0 -11.5 110.5 2.2 21.1
Feb 220.9 46. 8 7.7 100. 2 -10.4 -9.3
Mar 248. 8 42. 2 12.6 125.3 10.3 25.1
Apr 204.7 11.5 -17.7 102. 3 1.6 -18.4
May 253.4 29.0 23.8 128.1 29.2 25.2
Jun 269.5 30.6 6.4 91.0 -14.5 -28.9
Jul 307.7 47.6 14.2 113.5 37.0 24.7
Aug 280.5 47.5 -8.8 123.2 11.7 8.5

d/ - Subsector of Petrol eum Products



Tabl e 3 (continued)

CHEM CAL PRODUCTS (i ncluding plastic products)| CHEM CAL PRODUCTS (excludi ng plastic products)

|
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Month | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Month

| | Gowh Rates | Growmt h Rates | | Gowmth Rates | Growm h Rates
2007 147. 8 7.8 164. 4 10.1
Jan 128.1 1.1 -13.0 141.5 7.9 -13.6
Feb 134.2 9.5 4.8 147.5 12. 7 4.3
Mar 151.9 8.2 13.2 169. 3 12.7 14.8
Apr 141. 3 5.1 -7.0 158.1 5.8 -6.6
May 152.0 13.1 7.5 168.9 14. 7 6.8
Jun 167.0 17.6 9.9 188.9 21.6 11.8
Jul 143.1 -0.8 -14.3 157.1 -0.9 -16. 8
Aug 147. 1 12.7 2.8 163.0 16. 4 3.7
Sep 151. 2 11.8 2.8 169. 8 13.3 4.2
Cct 148. 7 -1.2 -1.7 164. 2 -0.3 -3.3
Nov 146.9 7.1 -1.2 163.6 8.3 -0.4
Dec 161. 8 10.0 10.1 181. 3 10.7 10. 8
2008
Jan 154. 8 9.4 -14.6
Feb 160. 4 8.7 3.6
Mar 182. 1r 7.5 13.5
Apr 177. 8r 12. 4 -2.4
May 183. 2r 8.4 3.0
Jun 179. 8r -4.8 -1.8
Jul 154. 7r -1.6 -14.0
Aug 186. 6 14.5 20. 7



Tabl e 3 (continued)

| BASI C CHEM CAL AND | NDUSTRI AL GASES e/ | FERTI LI ZERS e/
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Mnth | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Mnth

| | Gowh Rates | Growmt h Rates | | Gowmth Rates | Growm h Rates
2007 161.5 21.8 124.2 -18.1
Jan 150. 8 30.1 5.5 142. 4 11.8 -2.6
Feb 144.5 14.2 -4.2 135.1 12.4 -5.1
Mar 166.0 29.3 14.9 99.0 -37.8 -26.7
Apr 158. 3 10. 4 -4.6 153.2 -1.7 54.8
May 166.0 13.3 4.8 176. 6 -16.8 15.3
Jun 172.5 45.5 3.9 153.8 -14.0 -12.9
Jul 149.5 2.8 -13.3 117. 3 -35.1 -23.8
Aug 176.8 48.9 18.3 115.2 -24.6 -1.8
Sep 172.8 27.9 -2.3 102.8 -1.6 -10.8
Cct 143.2 16.8 -17.2 112.5 -15.1 9.4
Nov 152.5 3.6 6.5 111.8 -25.1 -0.6
Dec 185. 6 29.8 21.7 71.1 -51.3 -36.4
2008
Jan 168.7 11.9 -9.1 201.6 41.6 183.4
Feb 164.7 14.0 -2.4 157.2 16. 3 -22.0
Mar 216. 6 30.5 31.5 179.2 81.0 14.0
Apr 166. 4 5.1 -23.2 223.2 45.7 24.6
May 175.6 5.8 5.5 214.5 21.5 -3.9
Jun 219.2 27.1 24.8 150.5 -2.1 -29.8
Jul 177.0 18.4 -19.2 183.5 56. 5 21.9
Aug 183.4 3.7 3.6 147. 4 27.9 -19.7

e/ - Subsector of Chemical Products (excluding Plastic Products)



Tabl e 3 (continued)

| PAI NTS e/ | DRUGS AND MEDI CI NES e/
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Mnth | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Month

| | Gowh Rates | Growmt h Rates | | Gowmth Rates | Growm h Rates
2007 132.6 8.6 173.4 11.6
Jan 130.8 8.4 14.9 106. 9 -6.1 -52.5
Feb 122.6 -3.7 -6.3 155. 3 32.4 45. 3
Mar 137.0 23.1 11.7 179. 3 12.0 15.5
Apr 136.9 17.8 -0.1 151.8 0.5 -15.3
May 148.7 4.3 8.6 149.0 23. 4 -1.9
Jun 134.6 -2.5 -9.5 211.9 30.6 42.2
Jul 140.1 2.0 4.1 142.2 -12.3 -32.9
Aug 124.9 29.9 -10.8 168.5 21.3 18.5
Sep 124. 6 10.1 -0.2 204.9 18.2 21.6
Cct 138.9 13.8 11. 4 172.9 -8.8 -15.6
Nov 128.2 1.4 -7.7 178.7 19.3 3.3
Dec 124.3 9.2 -3.0 259.4 15.4 45. 2
2008
Jan 141.8 8.4 14.1 121.0 13.2 -53.4
Feb 134.7 9.8 -5.0 169.2 9.0 39.9
Mar 135.8 -0.9 0.8 194.9 8.7 15.1
Apr 164. 6 20.2 21.2 168. 8 11.2 -13.4
May 168.7 13.4 2.5 176.0 18.1 4.2
Jun 156. 9 16.6 -7.0 202.5 -4.4 15.1
Jul 156. Or 11. 4 -0.6 143. 4r 0.9 -29.2
Aug 130.4 4.4 -16. 4 264.2 56. 7 84.2

e/ - Subsector of Chemical Products (excluding Plastic Products)



Tabl e 3 (continued)

COSMVETI ¢ TAO LET PREPARATI ONS e/ |
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

| RUBBER AND PLASTI C PRODUCTS | RUBBER PRODUCTS f/
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Mnth | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Month-on-Month

| | Gowh Rates | Growmt h Rates | | Gowmth Rates | Growm h Rates
2007 108. 8 0.7 172.7 6.7
Jan 106. 6 -4.6 11.2 191.1 10.5 32.3
Feb 107. 6 -9.0 0.9 173.8 9.7 -9.0
Mar 114.7 12.3 6.6 192.8 15.2 10.9
Apr 107.5 8.7 -6.3 189.8 45.5 -1.6
May 112.9 6.4 5.0 179.3 27.7 -5.5
Jun 115.2 2.7 2.1 195.8 14. 4 9.2
Jul 116. 3 -1.1 1.0 189.9 2.1 -3.0
Aug 108. 3 1.9 -6.8 164.1 -8.7 -13.6
Sep 104. 3 -10.7 -3.7 163.5 -3.3 -0.4
Cct 109.8 2.8 5.3 160. 4 -4.2 -1.9
Nov 99.8 -4.1 -9.1 136.8 -11.4 -14.8
Dec 103. 3 7.8 3.4 134.9 -6.6 -1.4
2008
Jan 106. 6 0.0 3.3 149.7 -21.6 11.0
Feb 111.1 3.3 4.2 161.9 -6.8 8.1
Mar 111.5 -2.7 0.3 164. 6 -14.7 1.6
Apr 114.1 6.2 2.3 155.0 -18.4 -5.8
May 115. 4r 2.2 1.1 165. 4 -7.8 6.7
Jun 113.3 -1.6 -1.8 164. 6 -15.9 -0.5
Jul 119. 1r 2.4 5.1 183. 7r -3.3 11.6
Aug 120.7 11. 4 1.3 190. 4 16.0 3.6

f/ - Subsector of Rubber and Pl astic Products



Tabl e 3 (continued)

PLASTI C PRODUCTS f/
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

| GLASS AND GLASS PRODUCTS g/ | CEMENT g/
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Mnth | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Month-on-Month

| | Gowh Rates | Gowmt h Rates | | Gowmth Rates | Growm h Rates
2007 126.0 9.2 175.2 10.7
Jan 134.2 4.4 18.9 152.9 8.4 -7.1
Feb 109.3 6.1 -18.5 179.1 37.0 17.1
Mar 105.8 -19.2 -3.2 214.2 18.8 19.6
Apr 97.7 7.0 -7.7 188.1 18.5 -12.2
May 128.2 8.7 31.3 199.1 9.3 5.9
Jun 127.9 -7.2 -0.2 190.5 4.6 -4.3
Jul 125.6 58. 3 -1.8 185.9 31. 4 -2.4
Aug 103.4 -5.7 -17.7 166.0 10.7 -10.7
Sep 110.0 -15.5 6.4 172.1 17.0 3.7
Cct 149.5 19.9 35.9 155.5 -3.2 -9.6
Nov 169.5 43.1 13.4 138.3 -13.3 -11.1
Dec 150. 6 33.4 -11.2 160. 3 -2.6 15.9
2008
Jan 148.1 10.3 -1.7 174.8 14.3 9.0
Feb 144.8 32.5 -2.2 179.3 0.1 2.6
Mar 166.1 57.0 14.7 183.1 -14.5 2.1
Apr 160.1 63.9 -3.6 218.6 16.2 19.4
May 148.0 15.5 -7.5 218.0 9.5 -0.2
Jun 138. 3 8.1 -6.5 208. 3 9.4 -4.5
Jul 160. 1r 27. 4 15.7 300.1 61.5 44. 1
Aug 117. 3 13.5 -26.7 189.1 14.0 -37.0

g/ - Subsector of Non-netallic M neral Products



Tabl e 3 (continued)
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

NON- FERROUS METALS h/
| Year - on- Year

| RON AND STEEL h/
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

MACHI NERY EXCEPT ELECTRI CAL
| Mont h-on-Month
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

| MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT i/ | OFFI CE, ACCOUNTI NG AND COVPUTI NG MACHI NERY i /
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Mnth | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Month-on-Month

| | Gowh Rates | Growmt h Rates | | Gowmth Rates | Growm h Rates
2007 94.1 13.7 58.0 -18.7
Jan 84.9 19.3 13.3 57.5 -33.5 9.3
Feb 83.3 21.3 -1.9 52.1 -34.0 -9.3
Mar 96.5 12.9 15.7 58.2 -30.5 11.7
Apr 91.3 16.5 -5.3 52.8 -27.4 -9.3
May 97.3 7.0 6.6 54. 4 -28.0 2.9
Jun 98.3 8.4 1.0 55. 3 -20.1 1.6
Jul 102. 4 6.2 4.2 59.5 -23.4 7.8
Aug 93.0 11.1 -9.2 58. 7 -19.9 -1.4
Sep 95.3 8.4 2.5 59.2 -3.9 0.8
Cct 95.1 13.9 -0.3 68.0 10.3 15.0
Nov 91.6 13.6 -3.6 60. 8 -1.4 -10.6
Dec 99.6 32.9 8.6 58.9 12.0 -3.1
2008
Jan 76.0 -10.5 -23.6 28.3 -50.8 -52.0
Feb 82.7 -0.7 8.8 35.4 -32.1 25.2
Mar 84.0 -12.9 1.6 24.5 -58.0 -30.9
Apr 99.6 9.0 18.4 25.7 -51.3 5.0
May 95.5 -1.9 -4.1 28.3 -47.9 10.1
Jun 108.9 10.8 14.0 18.6 -66.4 -34.3
Jul 89. 4r -12.7 -17.9 24. 0r -59.7 29.0
Aug 88.5 -4.8 -1.0 22.3 -62.0 -6.8

i/ - Subsector of Machinery Except Electrica



Tabl e 3 (continued)

| ELECTRI CAL MACHI NERY | ELECTRI CAL APPLI ANCES j /
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Mnth | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Month-on-Month

| | Gowh Rates | Growmt h Rates | | Gowmth Rates | Growm h Rates
2007 115.6 -11.7 90.1 -19.2
Jan 114.5 -3.0 -6.8 88. 3 -21.1 -16.6
Feb 105.2 -10.4 -8.1 71.2 -36.1 -19.4
Mar 119.3 -11.3 13.4 80.7 -32.1 13.4
Apr 120.4 -6.5 0.9 89.2 -18.9 10.5
May 115.1 -9.7 -4.4 99.0 -16.5 11.0
Jun 117. 4 -16.8 2.0 102.5 -16.0 3.5
Jul 114.1 -11.9 -2.8 91.1 -20.3 -11.2
Aug 113.0 -17.2 -1.0 94.9 -15.5 4.2
Sep 126.1 -9.6 11.6 98. 3 -2.6 3.6
Cct 123.4 -13.4 -2.2 99.1 -7.4 0.8
Nov 110.5 -16.6 -10.4 86.1 -18.0 -13.1
Dec 108.0 -12.0 -2.3 80.7 -23.8 -6.4
2008
Jan 101.0 -11.7 -6.4 76. 4 -13.5 -5.3
Feb 95.0 -9.7 -6.0 78.6 10.5 3.0
Mar 93.9 -21.3 -1.1 84.3 4.4 7.2
Apr 105.7 -12.2 12.6 86.7 -2.8 2.9
May 102.8 -10.7 -2.8 87.4 -11.8 0.8
Jun 112.0 -4.6 9.0 86. 6 -15.5 -0.9
Jul 118. 9r 4.2 6.2 89. 4r -1.9 3.2
Aug 118.5 4.8 -0.4 88.8 -6.4 -0.7

j! - Subsector of Electrical Machinery



Tabl e 3 (continued)

| W RES AND W RI NG PRODUCTS j/
| Year-on-Year
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

LAMPS AND FI XTURES j/
| Year-on-Year
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Tabl e 3 (continued)

FURNI TURE AND FI XTURES
| Mont h-on-Month
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Growmt h Rates |

| Mont h- on- Mont h
Growm h Rates

Growt h Rates

2007

Jan
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2008
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I NDEX | Year - on- Year
| Gowmth Rates |
121.3 -1.0
111.7 -7.2
118.6 -2.6
149.0 -11. 4
110.3 -9.7
113.6 -1.8
118.9 -13.6
141.2 14.1
120.8 -3.7
127.9 -3.4
114.0 7.6
105.4 44.9
124.2 0.3
104.7 -6.3
112. 4 -5.2
120. 3 -19.3
106. 8 -3.2
112.7 -0.8
116.9 -1.7
101. 9r -27.9
89.0 -26.3
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Tabl e 3 (concl uded)

| M SCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURES
Year/ Mont h | I NDEX | Year-on-Year | Mnth-on-Mnth
| | Gowh Rates | Gowmt h Rates

2007 122.8 -5.6

Jan 109.9 18.5 -2.9
Feb 99.1 -17.5 -9.8
Mar 159.7 1.3 61.2
Apr 117.8 -1.4 -26.2
May 133.6 -3.4 13. 4
Jun 136.0 -7.0 1.7
Jul 124.6 -13.2 -8.4
Aug 120.0 -11.4 -3.7
Sep 125.0 -11.8 4.2
Cct 126.9 -3.1 1.5
Nov 103.9 -14. 7 -18.1
Dec 117.3 3.6 12.8
2008

Jan 98.7 -10.1 -15.8
Feb 97.7 -1.4 -1.1
Mar 102. 6 -35.8 5.0
Apr 105.0 -10.8 2.4
May 100. 2 -25.0 -4.6
Jun 104. 1r -23.4 3.9
Jul 110. Or -11.7 5.7
Aug 99.1 -17. 4 -9.9

Note: r - revised due to updating of data fromlate respondi ng establishnents

Source: Mnthly Integrated Survey of Selected |Industries (M SSl)
I ndustry Statistics Division
I ndustry and Trade Statistics Departnment
National Statistics Ofice
Republic of the Philippines



